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TABLE 2. EUROPEAN UNION (EU) MAXIMUM RESIDUE LEVEL (MRL) CHANGES TO KEY SUBSTANCES AND

CROPS AFFECTING AFRICAN, CARIBBEAN AND PACIFIC (ACP) HORTICULTURE ENTERING INTO

APPLICATION AFTER AUGUST 2024. (IN GREEN: RAISED MRLS; IN RED: LOWERED MRLS).

acrinathrin
acrinathrin
acrinathrin
acrinathrin
famoxadone
famoxadone
famoxadone
famoxadone
sodium hypochlorite
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
indoxacarb
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin

deltamethrin

French beans

Passion fruit

Runner beans (pods)
Runner beans (without pods)
Eggplant

Other Cucurbits with edible peel
Melon

Leek

All products

Potato

Sweet potatoes (tuber)
French beans

Peas (with pods)

Cherry tomato

Baby leaves

Baby & sweet corn

Hot pepper

Cayenne pepper

Dry chili

Cauliflower

Broccoli

Other flowering brassica
Head cabbage

Onion

Garlic

Shallots

Eggplant

Cucumber

Courgette

Other Cucurbits with edible peel
Watermelon

Pumpkins

Mango

Cayenne pepper

Hot pepper

Dry chili

0,02
0,02
0,02
0,02
1,5
0,2

0,7

no MRL
0,02
0,02
0,5
0,02

0,5

0,02
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,2

0,02

0,02

0,02
0,5
0,5
0,5
0,5
0,5
0,5

0,01
0,2
0,2

0,2

12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
12/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
14/08/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024

11/12/2024

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/352
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/376
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
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Funded by
the European Union


https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-acrinathrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-acrinathrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-acrinathrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-famoxadone/
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https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-famoxadone/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R0352&qid=1710846921412
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-sodium-hypochlorite/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202400376
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-records/maximum-residue-levels-for-indoxacarb/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202401342
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-deltamethrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202401342
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-deltamethrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202401342
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-deltamethrin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202401342
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-deltamethrin/

deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
deltamethrin
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
metalaxyl
thiabendazole
thiabendazole
trifloxystrobin
trifloxystrobin
trifloxystrobin
trifloxystrobin
trifloxystrobin

tebufenpyrad

hydrolysed proteins

chitosan

flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid

flonicamid

flonicamid

flonicamid
flonicamid

flonicamid

Potato

Cherry tomato
Head cabbage
Coconut

Okra

Melon

Papaya
Watermelon
Grapefruits
Oranges

Lemons

Limes

Mandarins

Other citrus
Melon

Onion

Pepper
Watermelon
Lemons

Limes

Mandarins

Other citrus
Avocado

Papaya

Passion fruit
Beans (with pods)
Chinese cabbages/pe-tsai
Kales

Other leafy brassica

Beans (without pods)

All products

All products

potatoes
Lamb's lettuces/corn salads

Lettuces

Escaroles/broad-leaved endives

Cresses and other sprouts and

shoots
Land cresses
Roman rocket/rucola

Red mustards

0,3
0,07
0,1
0,02
0,01
0,02
0,01
0,02
0,04
0,04
0,04
0,04
0,04
0,04
0,2
0,5
0,5
0,2
0,5
0,5
0,5
0,5
20

10

0,01

0,01

0,09
0,07
0,07

0,07

0,07

0,07
0,07

0,07

11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024

28/04/2025

28/10/2024

28/10/2024

28/10/2024
28/10/2024
28/10/2024

28/10/2024

28/10/2024

28/10/2024
28/10/2024

28/10/2024

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/1342

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2609

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612
Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612

Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2612
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https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202401342
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-deltamethrin/
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https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-trifloxystrobin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=OJ:L_202402611
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-tebufenpyrad/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R2612&qid=1728975193421
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-chitosan-fat-distillation-residues-hydrolysed-proteins-and-lavandulyl-senecioate/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=CELEX%3A32024R2612&qid=1728975193421
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-chitosan-fat-distillation-residues-hydrolysed-proteins-and-lavandulyl-senecioate/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-azoxystrobin/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-mandipropamid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-mandipropamid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fosetyl-alphosphonic-acid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fosetyl-alphosphonic-acid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fosetyl-alphosphonic-acid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fosetyl-alphosphonic-acid/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2612/oj
https://agrinfo.eu/book-of-reports/maximum-residue-levels-for-fosetyl-alphosphonic-acid/

flonicamid

flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
flonicamid
azoxystrobin
mandipropamid
mandipropamid
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium
fosetyl-aluminium

fosetyl-aluminium

Baby leaf crops (including
brassica species)

Spinaches

Purslanes
Chards/beet leaves
Beans (without pods)
Cardoons

Celeries

Florence fennels
Rhubarbs

Papayas

Gherkins

Other Cucurbits with edible peel

Beans (with pods)
Peas (with pods)
Baby leaf crops
Lettuces

Tomatoes

Oignons

Garlic

Shallots
Cauliflowers
Broccoli

Other flowering brassica
Chinese cabbages/pe-tsai
Kales

Other leafy brassica
Head cabbages
Other head brassica
Pineapples
Pineapples
Eggplant

Avocados

Coconut

Summer squash

Other Cucurbits with edible peel

Melons

Watermelons
Pumpkins

Papayas

Spinaches

Cassava roots/manioc

Grapefruits

0,07

0,03
0,03
0,03
0,03
0,03
0,03
0,03
0,03
0,3

0,01

0,01

75
75
100
50
30
30
70
70
70
30
30
30
10
10
50
50
100
70
500
100
75
75
75

75

300

~
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fosetyl-aluminium Oranges 75 - 29/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2619 link
fosetyl-aluminium Citrons 150 - 29/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2619 link
fosetyl-aluminium Limes 150 - 29/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2619 link
fosetyl-aluminium Mandarin 150 - 29/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2619 link
fosetyl-aluminium Other citrus 75 - 29/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2619 link
flupyradifurone Mangoes 0,01 - 30/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2640 link
flupyradifurone Papayas 0,01 - 30/04/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2640 link
thiacloprid Eggplant 0,7 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Sweet peppers/bell peppers 1 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Tomatoes 0,5 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Summer squash 0,5 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Melons 0,2 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Papayas 0,5 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Watermelons 0,2 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Cucumber 0,5 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Other Cucurbits with edible peel 0,5 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Cauliflowers 0,3 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Broccoli 0,3 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Other flowering brassica 0,3 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Head cabbages 0,3 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Other head brassica 0,3 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Chinese cabbages/pe-tsai 1 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Kales 0,4 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Baby leaf crops 2 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
thiacloprid Beans (with pods) 0,4 - 12/05/2025 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2711 link
mefentrifluconazole = Banana 0,01 - 29/10/2024 Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/2633 link

(*) Limit of determination (LOD)
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